
#2 Women's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

A American Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 1 10.75 Sha'Carri Richardson L.S.U. 6/8/2019 Austin, TX

M Meet 11.44 Gloria Asumnu Nigeria 4/11/2015

1:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ANDREWS, TIA JR MCNEESE STATE 11.93  (+3.1) 1(1)

2 KHAN, A'MARIE SO PRAIRIE VIEW 11.99  (+3.1) 1(2)

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 12.05  (+3.1) 1(3)

4 BURKS, SYRIAH JR PRAIRIE VIEW 12.07  (+3.1) 1(4)

5 MILLER, JASIR SO PRAIRIE VIEW 12.21  (+3.3) 2(1)

6 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 12.26  (+3.1) 1(5)

7 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 12.31  (+3.3) 2(2)

8 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 12.62  (+3.1) 1(6)

9 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 12.63  (+3.3) 2(3)

10 BELLOT, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE STATE 12.64  (+3.3) 2(4)

11 BABARINDE, ISEOLUWA SO MCNEESE STATE 12.68  (+3.3) 2(5)

12 HARMON, MYA FR MCNEESE STATE 13.01  (+3.3) 2(6)

HEGGAR, CHELSEA SO MCNEESE STATE DNS 1

LYKES, DARNISHA SR PRAIRIE VIEW DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 ANDREWS, TIA JR MCNEESE STATE 11.93

2 KHAN, A'MARIE SO PRAIRIE VIEW 11.99

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 12.05

4 BURKS, SYRIAH JR PRAIRIE VIEW 12.07

5 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 12.26

6 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 12.62

HEGGAR, CHELSEA SO MCNEESE STATE DNS

LYKES, DARNISHA SR PRAIRIE VIEW DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.3)

1 MILLER, JASIR SO PRAIRIE VIEW 12.21

2 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 12.31

3 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 12.63

4 BELLOT, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE STATE 12.64

5 BABARINDE, ISEOLUWA SO MCNEESE STATE 12.68

6 HARMON, MYA FR MCNEESE STATE 13.01

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 1 22.02 Kyra Jefferson Florida 6/17/2017 Eugene, OR

M Meet 22.50 Omolara Omotoso Nigeria 4/12/2014

4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ANDREWS, TIA JR MCNEESE STATE 25.06  (+2.6) 1(1)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
2 WARNER, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 25.24  (+2.6) 1(2)

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 25.26  (+2.6) 1(3)

4 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 25.31  (+2.6) 1(4)

5 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 25.47  (+2.6) 1(5)

6 CARTER, JORDAN SR MCNEESE STATE 25.58  (+2.6) 1(6)

7 HAMILTON, ZARIA JR MCNEESE STATE 25.86  (+2.4) 2(1)

8 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 26.12  (+2.4) 2(2)

9 BELLOT, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.20  (+2.4) 2(3)

10 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.52  (+2.4) 2(4)

11 HARMON, MYA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.73  (+2.4) 2(5)

12 BASS, HAILY SO LETOURNEAU 27.00  (+2.4) 2(6)

HARRISON, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE DNS 1

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEAU DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 ANDREWS, TIA JR MCNEESE STATE 25.06

2 WARNER, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 25.24

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 25.26

4 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 25.31

5 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 25.47

6 CARTER, JORDAN SR MCNEESE STATE 25.58

HARRISON, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 HAMILTON, ZARIA JR MCNEESE STATE 25.86

2 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 26.12

3 BELLOT, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.20

4 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.52

5 HARMON, MYA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.73

6 BASS, HAILY SO LETOURNEAU 27.00

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEAU DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

A American Outdoor 48.70 Sandi Richards Nike 9/17/2006 Athens, GRE

C College Outdoor 1 49.71 Courtney Okolo Texas 4/23/2016 Baton Rouge, LA

M Meet 52.50 Patricia Hall Elite Performance TC 4/13/2013

2:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SMITH, JAI'LYNN SR PRAIRIE VIEW 57.42

2 HAMILTON, ZARIA JR MCNEESE STATE 58.27

3 RICHARDSON, ZARA JR PRAIRIE VIEW 58.89

4 KNOWLES, KRISTINA UNATTACHED 59.60

5 SHANNON, KYAH FR PRAIRIE VIEW 1:00.31

6 BASS, HAILY SO LETOURNEAU 1:00.32
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
2:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 PRICE, MIRACLE SO PRAIRIE VIEW 1:01.42

#8 Women's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova CZE 7/27/1983 Munich, GER

A American Outdoor 1:55.61 Ajee' Wilson adidas 7/21/2017 Fontvielle, MON

C College Outdoor 1 1:58.51 Brigita Langerholc USC 9/25/2000 Sydney, AUS

M Meet 2:12.75 Tierra McGowan Texas Southern 4/11/2015

2:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GILROY, CIARA SR MCNEESE STATE 2:15.51

1:04.62 1:10.90 (2:15.51)

2 PEREZ, JASMINE JR MCNEESE STATE 2:20.03
1:07.02 1:13.02 (2:20.03)

3 GREENWALD, HOPE SO LETOURNEAU 2:35.99
1:16.03 1:19.96 (2:35.99)

4 DELOSSANTOS, MADELYN FR LETOURNEAU 2:39.09
1:13.16 1:25.93 (2:39.09)

JONES, RAVEN FR LETOURNEAU DNS

RILEY, NIA JR MCNEESE STATE DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:50.07 Genzebe DIBABA ETH 7/15/2017 Fontvielle, MON

A American Outdoor 3:56.29 Shannon Rowbury Nike 7/17/2015 Fontvieille, MON

C College Outdoor 1 3:59.90 Jenny Simpson Colorado Eugene, OR

M Meet 4:45.97 Mahairi Maclennan Unattached 4/12/2014

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 FITZPATRICK, CHRISTINA FR PRAIRIE VIEW 5:06.47

57.25 1:21.12 (2:18.36)  (2:18.36) 2:48.11 (5:06.47)

2 CLARK, MAYA FR PRAIRIE VIEW 5:08.75
57.46 1:22.14 (2:19.60) 1:26.52 (3:46.11) 1:22.64 (5:08.75)

3 PRICE, MIRACLE SO PRAIRIE VIEW 5:11.60
57.45 1:22.63 (2:20.08) 1:26.24 (3:46.31) 1:25.29 (5:11.60)

4 ROSE, BRIELLA SO LETOURNEAU 5:13.98
58.45 1:24.83 (2:23.28) 1:29.01 (3:52.28) 1:21.70 (5:13.98)

5 RICHARDSON, ZARA JR PRAIRIE VIEW 5:21.97
57.76 1:23.44 (2:21.19) 1:33.03 (3:54.22) 1:27.76 (5:21.97)

6 GALLOWAY, ALAYNA SO LETOURNEAU 5:46.02
1:01.96 1:31.55 (2:33.50) 1:36.37 (4:09.87) 1:36.16 (5:46.02)

7 FRIEDMAN, ELIANNA FR LETOURNEAU 6:06.72
1:02.51 1:35.34 (2:37.85) 1:44.24 (4:22.09) 1:44.64 (6:06.72)

JONES, RAVEN FR LETOURNEAU DNS
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Outdoor 14:06.52 Letesenbet Gidey ETH 10/7/2020 Valencia, ESP

A American Outdoor 14:34.45 Shelby Houlihan Bowerman TC 7/21/2018 Heusden-Zolder,

C College Outdoor 1 15:07.64 Jenny Simpson Colorado 5/2/2009 Palto Alto, CA

M Meet 17:08.63 Alex Eykelbosch McNeese St 4/7/2018

6:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BARCENAS, JENY SO MCNEESE STATE 18:18.22

43.39 1:29.00 (2:12.39) 1:27.24 (3:39.62) 1:27.10 (5:06.72) 1:27.42 (6:34.13) 1:27.55 (8:01.68)

1:29.06 (9:30.73) 1:28.47 (10:59.20) 1:28.50 (12:27.70) 1:29.87 (13:57.56) 1:29.37 (15:26.93) 1:29.68 (16:56.60)

1:21.62 (18:18.22)

2 MOLONEY, SORCHA SR MCNEESE STATE 19:34.77
44.08 1:28.76 (2:12.83) 1:27.24 (3:40.07) 1:27.01 (5:07.07) 1:27.93 (6:35.00) 1:31.41 (8:06.40)

1:35.02 (9:41.41) 1:37.22 (11:18.63) 1:38.33 (12:56.95) 1:39.98 (14:36.93) 1:41.50 (16:18.43) 1:38.98 (17:57.40)

1:37.37 (19:34.77)

GILROY, CIARA SR MCNEESE STATE DNF

BARREIRO-LOPEZ, IRENE JR MCNEESE STATE DNF

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.12 Tobi Amusan NGR 7/24/2022 Eugene, OR

A American Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison adidas 7/22/2016 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 1 12.39 Brianna Rollins Clemson 6/8/2013 Eugene, OR

M Meet 13.54 Alexia Fortenberry New Orleans 4/9/2016

1:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SEYMOUR, PEDRYA BAHAMAS M 13.36  (+2.7) 1(1)

2 TALLEY, MORGAN SR MCNEESE STATE 13.72  (+2.7) 1(2)

3 BARCLAY, LASHAVIA FR PRAIRIE VIEW 14.35  (+2.7) 1(3)

4 KINTCHEN, SANAI SO PRAIRIE VIEW 14.75  (+2.7) 1(4)

5 THOMAS, JUSTYCE JR PRAIRIE VIEW 14.78  (+4.3) 2(1)

6 HARMON, MYA FR MCNEESE STATE 15.01  (+4.3) 2(2)

7 GUY, MACI SR PRAIRIE VIEW 15.04  (+2.7) 1(5)

8 COLEMAN, TYRA FR PRAIRIE VIEW 15.61  (+4.3) 2(3)

9 MARSH, ELLIE JR LETOURNEAU 16.52  (+4.3) 2(4)

10 ANDERSON, SAVORIA JR PRAIRIE VIEW 18.40  (+4.3) 2(5)

STEWART, KARA SO PRAIRIE VIEW DNS 1

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEAU DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 SEYMOUR, PEDRYA BAHAMAS M 13.36

2 TALLEY, MORGAN SR MCNEESE STATE 13.72

3 BARCLAY, LASHAVIA FR PRAIRIE VIEW 14.35

4 KINTCHEN, SANAI SO PRAIRIE VIEW 14.75

5 GUY, MACI SR PRAIRIE VIEW 15.04

STEWART, KARA SO PRAIRIE VIEW DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+4.3)
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 THOMAS, JUSTYCE JR PRAIRIE VIEW 14.78

2 HARMON, MYA FR MCNEESE STATE 15.01

3 COLEMAN, TYRA FR PRAIRIE VIEW 15.61

4 MARSH, ELLIE JR LETOURNEAU 16.52

5 ANDERSON, SAVORIA JR PRAIRIE VIEW 18.40

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEAU DNS

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 50.68 Sydney McLaughlin USA 7/22/2022 Eugene, OR

A American Outdoor 52.47 Lashinda Demus Nike Daegu, KOR

C College Outdoor 1 52.75 Sydney McLaughlin Kentucky 5/13/2018 Knoxville, TN

M Meet 1:00.62 Tiffany Heard Tx Southern 4/13/2013

2:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ANDERSON, SAVORIA JR PRAIRIE VIEW 1:04.09

2 SCOTT, CORLASIA JR PRAIRIE VIEW 1:04.48

3 MARSH, ELLIE JR LETOURNEAU 1:05.44

4 THOMAS, JUSTYCE JR PRAIRIE VIEW 1:05.57

5 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 1:10.15

HARRISON, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE DNS

STEWART, KARA SO PRAIRIE VIEW DNS

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 1 42.05 Brisco, Johnson, Misher, Hobbs L.S.U. 5/13/2018 Knoxville, TN

M Meet 45.60 Epps, Webb, Johnson, Moore McNeese State 4/12/2014

1:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
1 PRAIRIE VIEW (A) 47.50

1) KHAN, A'MARIE SO 2) KINTCHEN, SANAI SO

3) BURKS, SYRIAH JR 4) MILLER, JASIR SO

2 MCNEESE STATE (B) 48.73

1) BELLOT, MAKAYLA FR 2) TATUM, CHELSI FR

3) LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR 4) PARKER, LAYLA SO

3 PRAIRIE VIEW (B) 48.82

1) SCOTT, CORLASIA JR 2) GUY, MACI SR

3) BARCLAY, LASHAVIA FR 4) SHANNON, KYAH FR

4 PRAIRIE VIEW (C) 49.91

1) COLEMAN, TYRA FR 2) THOMAS, JUSTYCE JR

3) STEWART, KARA SO 4) SMITH, JAI'LYNN SR

LETOURNEAU (A) DNS

1) WILSON, VICTORIA SO 2) BASS, HAILY SO

3) MARSH, ELLIE JR 4) DELOSSANTOS, MADELYN FR
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#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
1:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note

MCNEESE STATE (A) DNS

1) HEATH, MAKAYLA SR 2) HARRISON, KAYLA SR

3) ANDREWS, TIA JR 4) JACK, LATAVIA JR

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 3:15.17 Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, RUS 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American Outdoor 3:15.51  Howard, Dixon, Brisco, Joyner USA national team 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 1 3:23.13 Dunmore, Stevens, Guster, Rogers Oregon 6/10/2017 Eugene, OR

M Meet 3:32.32 Abugan, Omotoso, Abogunloko, Ehigie Nigeria 4/12/2014

3:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
1 PRAIRIE VIEW (A) 4:00.48

1) LYKES, DARNISHA SR
59.88

2) SMITH, JAI'LYNN SR
1:02.91 (2:02.78)

3) ANDERSON, SAVORIA JR
1:00.27 (3:03.05)

4) MILLER, JASIR SO
57.44 (4:00.48)

2 MCNEESE STATE (B) 4:05.43

1) GILROY, CIARA SR
1:02.07

2) PEREZ, JASMINE JR
1:01.82 (2:03.89)

3) BARREIRO-LOPEZ, IRENE JR
1:01.19 (3:05.07)

4) SULLIVAN, GRACE JR
1:00.36 (4:05.43)

3 LETOURNEAU (A) 4:15.66

1) MARSH, ELLIE JR
59.49

2) DELOSSANTOS, MADELYN FR
1:08.45 (2:07.94)

3) GREENWALD, HOPE SO
1:07.54 (3:15.47)

4) BASS, HAILY SO
1:00.19 (4:15.66)

4 MCNEESE STATE (A) 4:17.36

1) HAMILTON, ZARIA JR
58.53

2) JACK, LATAVIA JR
1:01.45 (1:59.97)

3) TATUM, CHELSI FR
1:14.64 (3:14.61)

4) PARKER, LAYLA SO
1:02.76 (4:17.36)

PRAIRIE VIEW (C) DNS

1) BARCLAY, LASHAVIA FR 2) STEWART, KARA SO

3) SCOTT, CORLASIA JR 4) THOMAS, JUSTYCE JR

PRAIRIE VIEW (B) DNS

1) BURKS, SYRIAH JR 2) SHANNON, KYAH FR

3) CLARK, MAYA FR 4) KHAN, A'MARIE SO

#24 Women's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 2.05m Chaunte Lowe Nike 6/26/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 1 1.99m Brigetta Barrett Arizona 5/11/2013 Los Angeles, CA

M Meet 1.67m Morgan Simon Grambling 4/12/2014

M Meet 1.74m Griffin, Frankie UL-Lafayette 4/6/2019
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#24 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66

1 POULLARD, ZUR'NAJAH SR MCNEESE S 1.61m 5' 31 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O XXX

2 DAVILA, MORGAN JR PRAIRIE VIE 1.61m 5' 31 /4 PPP PPP O XXO XO XXX

3 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE S 1.61m 5' 31 /4 PPP PPP XXO O XXO XXX

4 MUCKELROY, MADISON FR PRAIRIE VIE 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O O XXO XXX

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA DNS

FAMOUS, SAKARI SR MCNEESE S DNS

#26 Women's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 5.06m Yelena Isinbaeva RUS 8/28/2009 Zurich, SUI

A American Outdoor 5.00m Sandi Morris Nike 9/9/2016 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 1 4.73m Olivia Gruver Washington 3/29/2019 Palo Alto, CA

M Meet 4.00m Nicole Casper McNeese St. 4/11/2015

10:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.40 2.55 2.70 2.85 3.00 3.15 3.30

1 GUY, MACI SR PRAIRIE VIE 3.15m 10' 4" PPP PPP O O O XXO XXX

2 BURKS, SYRIAH JR PRAIRIE VIE 2.85m 9' 41 /4 PPP PPP XXO O XXX

3 MUCKELROY, MADISON FR PRAIRIE VIE 2.55m 8' 41 /4 XXO O XXX

4 DAVILA, MORGAN JR PRAIRIE VIE 2.40m 7' 101 /2 XO XXX

HUBBERT, JORDYN JR PRAIRIE VIE DNS

#28 Women's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 7.52m Galina Christyakova RUS 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

A American Outdoor 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee Honda 5/22/1994 New York, NY

C College Outdoor 1 7.14m Tara Davis Texas 3/25/2021 Austin, TX

M Meet 6.13m Myesha Dixon Unattached 4/12/2014

10:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KINTCHEN, SANAI SO PRAIRIE VIE 5.63m 18' 53 /4  (+2.9) 5.31 (+2.8) FOUL 5.21 (+2.5) 5.63 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL

2 HEGGAR, CHELSEA SO MCNEESE S 5.34m 17' 61 /4  (+4.0) 5.28 (+2.4) FOUL FOUL 5.34 (+4.0) 4.86 (+3.4) 5.30 (+3.2)

3 BABARINDE, ISEOLUWA SO MCNEESE S 5.21m 17' 11 /4  (+1.4) 5.21 (+1.4) FOUL 5.07 (+3.3) 4.91 (+2.1) FOUL FOUL

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA NM

#30 Women's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 15.67m Yulima Rojas VEN 8/1/2021 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 14.84m Tori Franklin Oiselle 5/12/2018 Baie-Mahault,

C College Outdoor 1 14.71m Keturah Orji Georgia 8/14/2016 Rio de Jaeiro,

M Meet 12.41m Matthews, Shalei UNAT-UL-L 4/6/2019

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TALLEY, MORGAN SR MCNEESE S M 12.70m 41' 8"  (+2.0) 12.08 (+1.9) 12.50 (+1.5) FOUL 12.53 (+2.8) 12.57 (+1.4) 12.70 (+2.0)

2 ANDERSON, SAVORIA JR PRAIRIE VIE M 12.51m 41' 01 /2  (+4.2) PASS FOUL 12.41 (+2.1) 12.51 (+4.2) PASS PASS

3 COLEMAN, TYRA FR PRAIRIE VIE 11.06m 36' 31 /2  (+3.5) 10.94 (+2.9) 10.81 (+3.3) 11.06 (+3.5) 10.91 (+4.4) PASS PASS

4 MILES, AJACIA JR PRAIRIE VIE 10.65m 34' 111 /4  (+2.8) 10.65 (+2.8) FOUL 10.40 (+2.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA DNS
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#32 Women's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya RUS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

A American Outdoor 20.63m Michelle Carter Nike 8/12/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

C College Outdoor 1 19.35m Raven Saunders Mississippi 8/12/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

M Meet 15.07m Keona Jackson Northwestern St 4/12/2014

3:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JONES, ASHARI JR MCNEESE S 14.32m 46' 113 /4 FOUL 13.88 FOUL 14.31 13.73 14.32

2 RUSSELL, JASLYN SO MCNEESE S 14.21m 46' 71 /2 12.46 13.53 14.21 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 KINTCHEN, SANAI SO PRAIRIE VIE 12.82m 42' 03 /4 11.78 12.82 11.98 11.52 FOUL 11.82

4 OTIS, KEONNA FR PRAIRIE VIE 12.78m 41' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.52 FOUL 12.78 FOUL

5 RUIZ, ESMERALDA JR MCNEESE S 11.74m 38' 61 /4 10.10 10.37 10.96 11.29 11.74 FOUL

6 GREEN, KRISLYN SO PRAIRIE VIE 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.18 FOUL 10.39 FOUL 11.64 FOUL

7 TALLEY, MORGAN SR MCNEESE S 11.52m 37' 91 /2 FOUL 11.29 11.46 11.07 11.52 FOUL

8 GUILLORY, AMERIE SO MCNEESE S 11.07m 36' 4" 10.59 11.07 10.62 10.86 FOUL FOUL

9 COVEY, MAKENZIE FR LETOURNEA 10.95m 35' 111 /4 FOUL 10.43 10.95 10.54 10.70 10.86

10 FERDI, NATALIE FR LETOURNEA 7.33m 24' 03 /4 6.66 7.33 7.28

#34 Women's Discus
W World Outdoor 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR 7/9/1988 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 69.17m Gia Lewis- Smallwood Nike 8/30/2014 Angers, FRA

C College Outdoor 1 67.48m Meg Ritchie Arizona 4/26/1981 Walnut, CA

M Meet 53.26m Stein, Alexia UNAT-SE La 4/6/2019

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 OTIS, KEONNA FR PRAIRIE VIE 44.35m 145' 6" FOUL FOUL 35.95 FOUL FOUL 44.35

2 RUSSELL, JASLYN SO MCNEESE S 42.14m 138' 3" FOUL 39.56 42.14 FOUL FOUL 39.74

3 RUIZ, ESMERALDA JR MCNEESE S 41.18m 135' 1" FOUL 40.45 41.18 FOUL FOUL 39.07

4 WOODROW, KAYLAN SO PRAIRIE VIE 38.24m 125' 5" FOUL 29.75 34.83 38.24 PASS PASS

5 COVEY, MAKENZIE FR LETOURNEA 36.60m 120' 1" 34.18 36.60 FOUL 33.24 35.44 34.93

6 JONES, ASHARI JR MCNEESE S 36.47m 119' 8" 36.47 FOUL 32.39 32.94 FOUL FOUL

7 FREEMAN, MADISON SO MCNEESE S 35.39m 116' 1" 30.48 30.58 35.39 FOUL 34.44 34.53

GREEN, KRISLYN SO PRAIRIE VIE DNS

#36 Women's Hammer
W World Outdoor 82.98m Anita Wodarczyk POL 8/28/2016 Warsaw, POL

A American Outdoor 78.12m DeAnna Price NYAC Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 1 74.53m Maggie Ewen Arizona St. 4/6/2018 Tempe, AZ

M Meet 60.40m Jermisha Frazier SE Louisiana 4/9/2016

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LEE, MARIAH SR MCNEESE S 56.15m 184' 3" 52.63 55.83 FOUL 55.89 53.53 56.15

2 RUIZ, ESMERALDA JR MCNEESE S 55.08m 180' 8" 50.98 53.46 55.08 FOUL 51.21 FOUL

3 HAWKINS, KINNADY JR MCNEESE S 49.98m 164' 0" FOUL 41.27 49.98 FOUL 48.41 FOUL

4 RUSSELL, JASLYN SO MCNEESE S 49.79m 163' 4" 45.25 44.82 FOUL 44.58 49.79 FOUL

5 FREEMAN, MADISON SO MCNEESE S 43.43m 142' 6" 41.29 FOUL 43.25 42.77 43.43 42.29

6 COVEY, MAKENZIE FR LETOURNEA 22.10m 72' 6" FOUL 17.77 20.78 21.62 22.10 FOUL
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#38 Women's Javelin
W World Outdoor 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 66.67m Kara Winger Asics 6/25/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 1 62.19m Maggie Malone Texas A&M 6/9/2016 Eugene, OR

M Meet 48.08m Jessica Talley Northwestern St. 4/13/2013

9:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BEARD, BLANCHE SR MCNEESE S 46.57m 152' 9" 43.71 FOUL 45.22 46.57 45.60 45.46

2 RYLAND, HADLEY SO MCNEESE S 45.35m 148' 9" 42.00 43.81 45.35 43.47 FOUL FOUL

3 BONSALL, ADDISYN SO MCNEESE S 41.02m 134' 7" 41.02 FOUL 39.27 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 FREEMAN, ALLISON SO MCNEESE S 40.60m 133' 2" 38.87 FOUL 40.60 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 COOLEY, SYDNIE FR MCNEESE S 40.12m 131' 7" 34.50 37.56 38.44 37.91 40.12 39.73

6 CAUTHRON, FAITH FR MCNEESE S 39.58m 129' 10" FOUL 38.10 37.88 35.33 FOUL 39.58

7 MUCKELROY, MADISON FR PRAIRIE VIE 30.59m 100' 4" FOUL 25.02 30.59 26.60 27.64 27.17

8 FERDI, NATALIE FR LETOURNEA 29.18m 95' 9" 25.42 25.90 26.90 29.00 29.18 26.90

9 MILES, AJACIA JR PRAIRIE VIE 26.57m 87' 2" FOUL 26.57 FOUL

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA DNS

#1 Men's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 9.69 Tyson Gay adidas 9/20/2009 Shanghai, CHN

C College Outdoor 1 9.82 Christian Coleman Tennessee 6/7/2017 Eugene, OR

M Meet 10.33 Charles Jackson McNeese Alumni 4/8/2017

1:57 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DERRICK, CHRISTION JR PRAIRIE VIEW 10.55  (+3.2) 2(1)

2 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 10.62  (+2.5) 1(1)

3 BRANCH, CARLOS JR PRAIRIE VIEW 10.66  (+2.5) 1(2)

4 MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE 10.73  (+2.5) 1(3)

5 MCFADDEN, BRYCE FR PRAIRIE VIEW 10.79  (+3.2) 2(2)

6 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 10.81  (+3.2) 2(3)

7 OLADIPUPO, TOHEEB SO PRAIRIE VIEW 10.83  (+2.5) 1(4)

8 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 10.92  (+3.2) 2(4)

9 TAPPIN, ROBERT FR PRAIRIE VIEW 11.04  (+2.5) 1(5)

10 ORR, DUSHON SR PRAIRIE VIEW 11.10  (+3.2) 2(5)

11 ST.ROMAIN, SHAWN SO PRAIRIE VIEW 11.18  (+2.5) 1(6)

12 TERRY, CLAYTON SR PRAIRIE VIEW 11.32  (+2.5) 1(7)

13 BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU 11.69  (+3.2) 2(6)

14 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEAU 12.38  (+3.2) 2(7)

FINEGAN, GARY UNATTACHED DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 10.62

2 BRANCH, CARLOS JR PRAIRIE VIEW 10.66

3 MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE 10.73

4 OLADIPUPO, TOHEEB SO PRAIRIE VIEW 10.83
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Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State track complex

Host: McNeese State University
4/5/2024 - 4/6/2024
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Meet Director:
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 TAPPIN, ROBERT FR PRAIRIE VIEW 11.04

6 ST.ROMAIN, SHAWN SO PRAIRIE VIEW 11.18

7 TERRY, CLAYTON SR PRAIRIE VIEW 11.32

FINEGAN, GARY UNATTACHED DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.2)

1 DERRICK, CHRISTION JR PRAIRIE VIEW 10.55

2 MCFADDEN, BRYCE FR PRAIRIE VIEW 10.79

3 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 10.81

4 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 10.92

5 ORR, DUSHON SR PRAIRIE VIEW 11.10

6 BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU 11.69

7 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEAU 12.38

#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 19.32 Michael Johnson Nike 8/1/1996 Atlanta, GA

C College Outdoor 1 19.69 Walter Dix Florida State 5/25/2007 Gainesville, FL

M Meet 20.69 Antoine Adams Elite Performance TC 4/13/2013

4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 21.24  (+2.8) 1(1)

2 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 21.28  (+2.9) 2(1)

3 BEAVERS, KOEN FR MCNEESE STATE 21.55  (+2.8) 1(2)

4 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 21.66  (+2.8) 1(3)

5 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 21.85  (+2.9) 2(2)

6 MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE 21.92  (+2.8) 1(4)

7 GRAY, SAMUEL JR MCNEESE STATE 22.37  (+2.8) 1(5)

8 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 22.94  (+2.9) 2(3)

9 FINEGAN, GARY UNATTACHED 23.04  (+2.8) 1(6)

10 ALLEN, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 24.27  (+2.9) 2(4)

BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU DNS 2

LINDBERG, JUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 21.24

2 BEAVERS, KOEN FR MCNEESE STATE 21.55

3 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 21.66

4 MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE 21.92

5 GRAY, SAMUEL JR MCNEESE STATE 22.37

6 FINEGAN, GARY UNATTACHED 23.04

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 21.28

2 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 21.85

3 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 22.94

4 ALLEN, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 24.27

MCNEESE SPRING TIME CLASSIC 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State track complex

Host: McNeese State University
4/5/2024 - 4/6/2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
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cfpitiming.com
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU DNS

LINDBERG, JUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 43.03 Wayne van Niekerk RSA 8/14/2016 Rio de Jameiro,

A American Outdoor 43.18 Michael Johnson Nike 8/26/1999 Seville, ESP

C College Outdoor 1 43.61 Michael Norman So. California 6/8/2018 Eugene, OR

M Meet 47.15 Brian Helaire Sam Houston St. 4/13/2013

2:17 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 49.28 1(1)

2 PARSEE, CAMDYN SR PRAIRIE VIEW 50.37 1(2)

3 MORGAN, KELLEN FR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.13 1(3)

4 GRAY, SAMUEL JR MCNEESE STATE 51.17 1(4)

5 SMITH, JALEN SR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.38 3(1)

6 HOLLAND, DORIAN JR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.49 2(1)

7 BROWN, A'ISAYAH FR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.63 1(5)

8 GRANSTON, GORMAN FR PRAIRIE VIEW 52.19 2(2)

9 ALLEN, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 53.15 3(2)

10 DOUCETTE, MARQUISE JR PRAIRIE VIEW 53.61 3(3)

11 TRAHAN, COLBY SO MCNEESE STATE 54.05 2(3)

12 BARNES, ISAIAH SR PRAIRIE VIEW 54.34 3(4)

13 CARTER, NAZHIR SR PRAIRIE VIEW 54.53 3(5)

14 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEAU 1:03.34 3(6)

COOPER, SEBASTIAN JR UNATTACHED DNS 1

MORON, NICHOLAS FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 2

MURILLO, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU DNS 2

WYATT, SAMUEL SO LETOURNEAU DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 49.28

2 PARSEE, CAMDYN SR PRAIRIE VIEW 50.37

3 MORGAN, KELLEN FR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.13

4 GRAY, SAMUEL JR MCNEESE STATE 51.17

5 BROWN, A'ISAYAH FR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.63

COOPER, SEBASTIAN JR UNATTACHED DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 HOLLAND, DORIAN JR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.49

2 GRANSTON, GORMAN FR PRAIRIE VIEW 52.19

3 TRAHAN, COLBY SO MCNEESE STATE 54.05

MORON, NICHOLAS FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

MURILLO, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU DNS

WYATT, SAMUEL SO LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 SMITH, JALEN SR PRAIRIE VIEW 51.38
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 ALLEN, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 53.15

3 DOUCETTE, MARQUISE JR PRAIRIE VIEW 53.61

4 BARNES, ISAIAH SR PRAIRIE VIEW 54.34

5 CARTER, NAZHIR SR PRAIRIE VIEW 54.53

6 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEAU 1:03.34

#7 Men's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:40.91 Davia Rudisha KEN 8/9/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 1:42.60 Johnny Gray Santa Monica TC 8/28/1985 Koblenz, GER

C College Outdoor 1 1:43.25 Michael Saruni' UTEP 4/28/2018 Tucson, AZ

M Meet 1:51.60 Olandis Johnson McNeese St. 4/9/2016

2:37 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SHY, CYMON SR PRAIRIE VIEW 2:02.78

57.60 1:05.18 (2:02.78)

2 REEVES, WALKER SO LETOURNEAU 2:03.16
59.25 1:03.92 (2:03.16)

3 KAPLAN, SETH SR LETOURNEAU 2:05.21
58.09 1:07.12 (2:05.21)

4 WILSON, KEJUN FR PRAIRIE VIEW 2:08.88
1:00.40 1:08.49 (2:08.88)

5 JOHNSON, JAIDEN FR PRAIRIE VIEW 2:09.44
1:01.88 1:07.56 (2:09.44)

6 GARCON, THIERRY FR PRAIRIE VIEW 2:11.54
59.10 1:12.44 (2:11.54)

ASMEROM, JOTHAM JR PRAIRIE VIEW DNF

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat Nike Rieti, ITA

C College Outdoor 1 3:35.01 Josh Kerr New Mexico 4/20/2018 Azusa, CA

M Meet 3:57.71 D'Andre Lewis Texas Southern 4/11/2015

3:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SO MCNEESE STATE 4:11.82 1(1)

50.97 1:07.71 (1:58.67) 1:07.89 (3:06.56) 1:05.27 (4:11.82)

2 WOODSIDE, BRENDAN UNATTACHED 4:13.08 1(2)
51.12 1:08.11 (1:59.22) 1:08.07 (3:07.28) 1:05.80 (4:13.08)

3 GADDIS, GRAYSON FR LETOURNEAU 4:13.90 1(3)
51.54 1:08.13 (1:59.67) 1:08.42 (3:08.08) 1:05.83 (4:13.90)

4 REYNOLDS, JARREL SR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:15.75 1(4)
50.65 1:08.28 (1:58.92) 1:08.16 (3:07.08) 1:08.67 (4:15.75)

5 DUGAN, DAVID SO LETOURNEAU 4:16.24 1(5)
51.66 1:07.79 (1:59.45) 1:07.59 (3:07.03) 1:09.21 (4:16.24)

6 LEHMAN, ISAAC FR LETOURNEAU 4:16.40 2(1)
48.92 1:10.15 (1:59.07) 1:11.19 (3:10.25) 1:06.15 (4:16.40)

7 GREEN, NOAH FR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:18.45 2(2)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
3:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

47.87 1:09.77 (1:57.64) 1:12.58 (3:10.22) 1:08.23 (4:18.45)

8 KEMBOI, EVANS SO MCNEESE STATE 4:18.46 2(3)
49.73 1:08.19 (1:57.91) 1:11.55 (3:09.46) 1:09.00 (4:18.46)

9 GALLEGOS, JAVIER JR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:20.68 1(6)
50.88 1:09.04 (1:59.91) 1:10.57 (3:10.48) 1:10.20 (4:20.68)

10 OUDYN, ELIJAH SO LETOURNEAU 4:20.85 2(4)
49.17 1:09.65 (1:58.82) 1:11.95 (3:10.76) 1:10.09 (4:20.85)

11 KORIR, CHRISTOPHER JR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:28.62 1(7)
50.69 1:09.10 (1:59.78) 1:14.55 (3:14.33) 1:14.30 (4:28.62)

12 NIXON, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU 4:36.32 2(5)
52.89 1:13.99 (2:06.88) 1:15.99 (3:22.87) 1:13.45 (4:36.32)

13 RISBERG, DANIEL SO LETOURNEAU 4:42.31 2(6)
53.83 1:15.56 (2:09.39) 1:17.89 (3:27.27) 1:15.05 (4:42.31)

14 HAINES, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 5:04.71 2(7)
57.42 1:22.75 (2:20.17) 1:25.00 (3:45.16) 1:19.56 (5:04.71)

REEVES, WALKER SO LETOURNEAU DNF 1

HYNES, AIDAN SO LETOURNEAU DNF 2

KAPLAN, SETH SR LETOURNEAU DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SO MCNEESE STATE 4:11.82
50.97 1:07.71 (1:58.67) 1:07.89 (3:06.56) 1:05.27 (4:11.82)

2 WOODSIDE, BRENDAN UNATTACHED 4:13.08
51.12 1:08.11 (1:59.22) 1:08.07 (3:07.28) 1:05.80 (4:13.08)

3 GADDIS, GRAYSON FR LETOURNEAU 4:13.90
51.54 1:08.13 (1:59.67) 1:08.42 (3:08.08) 1:05.83 (4:13.90)

4 REYNOLDS, JARREL SR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:15.75
50.65 1:08.28 (1:58.92) 1:08.16 (3:07.08) 1:08.67 (4:15.75)

5 DUGAN, DAVID SO LETOURNEAU 4:16.24
51.66 1:07.79 (1:59.45) 1:07.59 (3:07.03) 1:09.21 (4:16.24)

6 GALLEGOS, JAVIER JR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:20.68
50.88 1:09.04 (1:59.91) 1:10.57 (3:10.48) 1:10.20 (4:20.68)

7 KORIR, CHRISTOPHER JR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:28.62
50.69 1:09.10 (1:59.78) 1:14.55 (3:14.33) 1:14.30 (4:28.62)

REEVES, WALKER SO LETOURNEAU DNF

KAPLAN, SETH SR LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 LEHMAN, ISAAC FR LETOURNEAU 4:16.40
48.92 1:10.15 (1:59.07) 1:11.19 (3:10.25) 1:06.15 (4:16.40)

2 GREEN, NOAH FR PRAIRIE VIEW 4:18.45
47.87 1:09.77 (1:57.64) 1:12.58 (3:10.22) 1:08.23 (4:18.45)

3 KEMBOI, EVANS SO MCNEESE STATE 4:18.46
49.73 1:08.19 (1:57.91) 1:11.55 (3:09.46) 1:09.00 (4:18.46)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 OUDYN, ELIJAH SO LETOURNEAU 4:20.85

49.17 1:09.65 (1:58.82) 1:11.95 (3:10.76) 1:10.09 (4:20.85)

5 NIXON, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU 4:36.32
52.89 1:13.99 (2:06.88) 1:15.99 (3:22.87) 1:13.45 (4:36.32)

6 RISBERG, DANIEL SO LETOURNEAU 4:42.31
53.83 1:15.56 (2:09.39) 1:17.89 (3:27.27) 1:15.05 (4:42.31)

7 HAINES, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 5:04.71
57.42 1:22.75 (2:20.17) 1:25.00 (3:45.16) 1:19.56 (5:04.71)

HYNES, AIDAN SO LETOURNEAU DNF

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt USA 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

A American Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt Reebok 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 1 12.98 Grant Holloway Florida 6/7/2019 Austin, TX

M Meet 13.51 Ryan Fontenot Unattached 4/7/2018

1:40 PM (Day 2):

Wind:  (+3.6)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 KNIGHT, ARRION SR PRAIRIE VIEW 14.21

2 MANAGRAM, ANTHONY SO PRAIRIE VIEW 15.13

3 MURPHY, JOSIAH JR LETOURNEAU 16.66

4 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE STATE 17.51

BRUMFIELD, BRANDON UNATTACHED DQ lane viol.

PHILLIPS, DAMION SR PRAIRIE VIEW DNS

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 45.94 Karsten Warholm NOR 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 46.78 Kevin Young Foot Locker AC 8/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

C College Outdoor 1 47.56 Rai Benjamin So. California 6/8/2018 Eugene, OR

M Meet 53.91 Craig Rock UL-Lafayette 4/8/2017

2:52 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MANAGRAM, ANTHONY SO PRAIRIE VIEW 55.67

2 TROSEN, ANDREW SR LETOURNEAU 59.03

3 MOHAMED, OBIED SO MCNEESE STATE 59.47

4 FRANCIS, DMARI FR MCNEESE STATE 1:00.80

5 LINDBERG, JUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU 1:05.84

BRUMFIELD, BRANDON UNATTACHED DNS

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
W World Outdoor 7:53.63 Saif Shaheen QAT 9/3/2004 Brussels, BEL

A American Outdoor 8:00.45 Evan Jager Nike 7/4/2015 St.-Denis, FRA

C College Outdoor 1 8:05.4h Henry Rono Washington State 5/13/1978 Seattle, WA

M Meet 9:27.56 Enock Bor McNeese St. 4/9/2016
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#17 Men's 3000m Steeple (cont'd)
1:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 KIMAIYO, KEVIN SO MCNEESE STATE 9:58.15

2 KIPKOGEI, JACOB SR MCNEESE STATE 10:03.76

3 HANNA, SULLIVAN FR MCNEESE STATE 10:24.71

4 MCGUIRE, HUDSON SO LETOURNEAU 10:26.66

5 CHMIEL, WILLIAM FR LETOURNEAU 10:39.44

6 JETT, AUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU 11:01.95

7 COHRS, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 12:15.14

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 36.84  Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt Jamaica 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 37.38 Rodgers, Gatlin, Gay, Bailey USA  national team 5/2/2015 Nassau, BAH

A American Outdoor 37.38 Demps, Patton, Kimmons, Gatlin USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 1 37.97 Ekevwo, Sani-Brown, Holloway, Clark Florida 6/7/2019 Austin, TX

M Meet 40.74 Comeaux, Smith, Goodly, Brown McNeese St. 4/8/2017

1:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
1 PRAIRIE VIEW (A) 41.06

1) CARTER, NAZHIR SR 2) MCFADDEN, BRYCE FR

3) BRANCH, CARLOS JR 4) DERRICK, CHRISTION JR

2 MCNEESE STATE (A) 41.12

1) BEAVERS, KALEN FR 2) BEAVERS, KOEN FR

3) GRAY, SAMUEL JR 4) WHITE, JALON SR

3 PRAIRIE VIEW (B) 42.37

1) BARNES, ISAIAH SR 2) DOUCETTE, MARQUISE JR

3) SMITH, JALEN SR 4) TERRY, CLAYTON SR

LETOURNEAU (A) DNS

1) ALLEN, JOSHUA FR 2) MURPHY, JOSIAH JR

3) TROSEN, ANDREW SR 4) BARKER, SETH FR

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 2:54.29 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 2:54.20 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA national team 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

C College Outdoor 1 2:59.00 Morgan, Benjamin, Shinnick, Morman So. California 6/8/2018 Eugene, OR

M Meet 3:08.34 Salihu, Ukale, Hayes, Josep Nigeria 4/12/2014

3:37 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
1 PRAIRIE VIEW (A) 3:24.17

1) MANAGRAM, ANTHONY SO
48.97

2) PARSEE, CAMDYN SR
50.77 (1:39.73)

3) BROWN, A'ISAYAH FR
51.40 (2:31.13)

4) HOLLAND, DORIAN JR
53.05 (3:24.17)
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
3:37 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
2 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:32.22

1) MADREY, MATTHEW SR
49.97

2) TRAHAN, COLBY SO
55.66 (1:45.62)

3) MORON, NICHOLAS FR
54.19 (2:39.81)

4) FRANCIS, DMARI FR
52.42 (3:32.22)

PRAIRIE VIEW (B) DQ non-

1) MORGAN, KELLEN FR
48.42

2) JOHNSON, JAIDEN FR
58.70 (1:47.11)

3) SHY, CYMON SR
52.87 (2:39.98)

4) GRANSTON, GORMAN FR
52.40 (3:32.38)

LETOURNEAU (A) DNS

1) ALLEN, JOSHUA FR 2) KAPLAN, SETH SR

3) MURILLO, CALEB FR 4) TROSEN, ANDREW SR

#23 Men's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salmanca, ESP

A American Outdoor 2.40m Charles Austin unattached 8/7/1991 Zurich, SUI

C College Outdoor 1 2.38m Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana 6/3/1989 Provo, UT

M Meet 2.15m Guidry, Damon UL-Lafayette 4/6/2019

2:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03

1 BERRY, MICHAEL SO MCNEESE S 2.00m 6' 63 /4 O O XO O XXO XXO XXX

2 ABULU, OSEYI SR PRAIRIE VIE 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXX

3 CULVER, BRYSON FR LETOURNEA 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XO XXO XO XXX

PARSEE, CAMDYN SR PRAIRIE VIE DNS

MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S DNS

#25 Men's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 6.21m Mondo Duplantis SWE 7/24/2022 Eugene, OR

A American Outdoor 6.04m Brad Walker Nike Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 1 6.00m Mondo Duplantis L.S.U. 5/11/2019 Fayetteville, AR

M Meet 5.20m Cameron Meyer Stephen F. Austin 4/13/2013

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.51 3.66 3.81 3.96 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 4.66 4.76

1 HODGES, ISAAC FR LETOURNEA 4.66m 15' 31 /2 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO O XXX

2 MURPHY, JOSIAH JR LETOURNEA 4.26m 13' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP XO O O XXX

3 FEARS, COLTON SO LETOURNEA 4.11m 13' 53 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XXX

4 PHILLIPS, DAMION SR PRAIRIE VIE 3.66m 12' 0" PPP XO XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.21 3.36

4 PHILLIPS, DAMION SR PRAIRIE VIE (cont'd) O PPP

5 CLAIBORNE, JULIAN SR PRAIRIE VIE 3.21m 10' 61 /4 XXO XXX
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#27 Men's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell Foot Locker AC 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

C College Outdoor 1 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas 4/2/1994 El Paso, TX

M Meet 7.53m Ware, Obdarius UL-Lafayette 4/6/2019

10:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LEDET, AMIRE FR MCNEESE S 7.05m 23' 13 /4  (+1.4) 6.82 (+2.9) 7.01 (+1.7) 6.96 (+4.1) 7.05 (+1.4) FOUL FOUL

2 HARRIS, JADEN JR PRAIRIE VIE 7.03m 23' 03 /4  (+2.9) FOUL FOUL 6.89 (+3.1) 7.03 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL

3 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S 6.75m 22' 13 /4  (+2.4) 6.45 (+3.0) 6.64 (+3.3) 6.64 (+2.2) 6.49 (+1.9) 6.45 (+3.3) 6.75 (+2.4)

4 BERRY, MICHAEL SO MCNEESE S 6.74m 22' 11 /2  (+2.2) 6.69 (+1.8) 6.44 (+2.7) 6.67 (+1.4) 6.36 (+1.4) 6.74 (+2.2) 6.63 (+2.5)

5 ST.ROMAIN, SHAWN SO PRAIRIE VIE 6.37m 20' 103 /4  (+3.2) 6.28 (+3.9) FOUL 6.36 (+3.3) 6.24 (+3.4) 6.37 (+3.2) FOUL

6 FRIDIE, RESHUAN SR PRAIRIE VIE 6.37m 20' 103 /4  (+2.2) 5.89 (+2.2) FOUL 6.37 (+2.2) 6.35 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL

7 MURPHY, JOSIAH JR LETOURNEA 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (+4.2) 5.91 (+2.1) 5.79 (+2.3) 5.93 (+4.2) FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEA 5.05m 16' 7"  (+2.4) 4.89 (+1.7) FOUL 5.04 (+4.1) 5.05 (+2.4) 5.03 (+3.0) FOUL

#29 Men's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR 8/7/1995 Gothenburg, SWE

A American Outdoor 18.21m Christian Taylor Nike 8/27/2015 Beijing, CHN

C College Outdoor 1 17.57m Keith Connor S.M.U. 6/5/1982 Provo, UT

M Meet 15.58m Ricky Theyard UL-Lafayette 4/8/2017

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LEDET, AMIRE FR MCNEESE S 14.98m 49' 13 /4  (+3.0) 14.84 (+3.7) 14.98 (+3.0) FOUL FOUL 14.66 (+2.8) 14.63 (+2.3)

2 CULVER, BRYSON FR LETOURNEA 11.88m 38' 113 /4  (+4.7) 11.64 (+2.0) FOUL 11.10 (+3.1) FOUL 11.88 (+4.7) 11.72 (+2.0)

HARRIS, JADEN JR PRAIRIE VIE FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#31 Men's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 23.37m Ryan Crouser USA 6/18/2022 Eugene, OR

A American Outdoor 23.13m Randy Barnes Mazda TC 5/20/1990 Westwood, CA

C College Outdoor 1 22.00m John Godina UCLA 6/3/1995 Knoxville, TN

M Meet 18.30m Jon Arthur Stephen F. Austin 4/13/2013

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FRANCIS, MARCUS JR MCNEESE S 17.73m 58' 2" 16.57 FOUL 17.31 FOUL 17.73 17.57

2 JOHNSON, ABNER JR MCNEESE S 16.91m 55' 53 /4 FOUL 14.97 FOUL 16.91 FOUL FOUL

3 MURPHY, JOSIAH JR LETOURNEA 13.53m 44' 43 /4 12.61 12.11 13.06 13.53 13.16 12.88

4 BERRY, KAIDEN SO PRAIRIE VIE 13.15m 43' 13 /4 FOUL 13.15 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 CHALLIS, TYLER JR MCNEESE S 12.93m 42' 51 /4 FOUL 12.28 12.82 FOUL 12.93 FOUL

6 PHILLIPS, DAMION SR PRAIRIE VIE 12.32m 40' 5" 12.13 FOUL 12.32 FOUL 12.26 FOUL

7 GILLEN, CLAYTON FR LETOURNEA 10.55m 34' 71 /2 10.55 10.28 10.35 10.50 10.26 10.39

8 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEA 8.58m 28' 13 /4 8.08 8.36 8.32 8.30 8.37 8.58
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#33 Men's Discus
W World Outdoor 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR 6/6/1986 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 72.34m Ben Plucknett SoCal Striders 7/7/1981 Stockholm , SWE

C College Outdoor 1 68.16m Julian Wruck U.C.L.A. 6/1/2013 Claremont, CA

M Meet 64.00m Jason Morgan Unattached 4/13/2013

3:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FRANCIS, MARCUS JR MCNEESE S 49.82m 163' 5" 44.11 48.51 48.34 49.82 45.75 49.58

2 JOHNSON, ABNER JR MCNEESE S 43.00m 141' 1" 40.99 FOUL FOUL FOUL 43.00 FOUL

3 CHALLIS, TYLER JR MCNEESE S 42.48m 139' 4" 42.48 40.88 41.26 42.11 FOUL PASS

4 PHILLIPS, DAMION SR PRAIRIE VIE 36.41m 119' 5" 36.41 35.84 33.58 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 MURPHY, JOSIAH JR LETOURNEA 35.22m 115' 7" 32.48 33.16 34.19 FOUL 32.56 35.22

6 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEA 25.79m 84' 7" 23.26 25.12 23.97 23.33 24.73 25.79

7 GILLEN, CLAYTON FR LETOURNEA 23.18m 76' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 23.18 FOUL

JACKSON-RUBIO, DARIUS SR PRAIRIE VIE NM

#35 Men's Hammer
W World Outdoor 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh RUS 8/30/1986 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 82.52m Lance Deal NYAC 9/7/1996 Milan, ITA

C College Outdoor 1 81.94m Balazs Kiss So. California 5/19/1995 Tucson, AZ

M Meet 66.51m Justin Victor Unattached 4/12/2014

3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHALLIS, TYLER JR MCNEESE S 55.36m 181' 7" 55.36 54.34 54.84 54.88 54.25 FOUL

2 FRANCIS, MARCUS JR MCNEESE S 50.97m 167' 3" FOUL 50.97 FOUL 47.02 50.23 48.26

3 JOHNSON, ABNER JR MCNEESE S 48.36m 158' 8" FOUL 48.36 46.90 FOUL FOUL 47.82

4 GILLEN, CLAYTON FR LETOURNEA 15.83m 51' 11" FOUL 14.55 15.83 FOUL FOUL FOUL

#37 Men's Javelin
W World Outdoor 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

A American Outdoor 91.29m Breaux Greer adidas Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 1 89.10m Patrik Boden Texas 3/24/1990 Austin, TX

M Meet 70.66m Matti Mortimore New Orleans 4/13/2013

11:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LONGINO, HUNTER JR MCNEESE S 68.13m 223' 6" 63.38 68.13 FOUL FOUL 64.93 67.80

2 CHRETION, BEN UNATTACHE 61.78m 202' 8" 58.28 61.10 FOUL 59.41 59.41 61.78

3 MARSH, TREY SO MCNEESE S 53.60m 175' 10" 53.40 49.97 FOUL 50.61 53.60 52.26

4 TAYLOR, DARREN JR MCNEESE S 53.30m 174' 10" FOUL 53.30 FOUL

5 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE S 52.97m 173' 9" 49.34 52.97 FOUL 49.34 48.61 49.72

6 CHALLIS, TYLER JR MCNEESE S 48.92m 160' 6" FOUL 46.37 48.92 FOUL 48.61 PASS

7 JOHNSON, ABNER JR MCNEESE S 46.42m 152' 3" FOUL 46.42 FOUL

8 FEARS, COLTON SO LETOURNEA 45.37m 148' 10" 35.07 FOUL 45.37

9 WILLEFORD, AARON FR LETOURNEA 44.40m 145' 8" 43.73 44.40 FOUL 40.52 41.41 FOUL

10 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S 44.11m 144' 9" 41.92 44.11 FOUL

11 MURPHY, JOSIAH JR LETOURNEA 41.22m 135' 3" FOUL 41.22 FOUL

12 PHILLIPS, DAMION SR PRAIRIE VIE 35.26m 115' 8" FOUL 35.26 FOUL
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#37 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
11:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

13 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEA 31.10m 102' 0" 31.10 FOUL FOUL

JACKSON-RUBIO, DARIUS SR PRAIRIE VIE DNS
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